

Procuring with Integrity

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) OPEN ADVERTISED BIDDING (OAB)

Bids are hereby invited through Open Advertised Bidding (OAB) in line with Section 27 (1) (a) (i) read together with Section 28 (2) and Section 2 (b) of the Public Procurement Act, 15 of 2015. This bid is for entities incorporated in Namibia with 100% shareholding or equity vesting in Namibian citizens.

PROCURING AGENT	The Central Procurement Board of Namibia on behalf of Roads Authority
COUNTRY	Namibia
DESCRIPTION OF THE BID	Nominated SME for the development Contracts of the Blading of Gravel Roads in the Windhoek Region
PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER	W/OAB/CPBN-02/2022
BID DOCUMENT PRICE	A Non-refundable amount of N\$1000-00 is payable into Central Procurement Board of Namibia bank account once a reference number has been issued. Method of payment: EFT & Direct deposits only.
	A set of complete documents with detailed specifications can be obtained from and submitted at:
ADDRESS FOR THE COLLECTION &	The Central Procurement Board of Namibia
SUBMISSION OF BIDDING DOCU- MENTS:	8161, Julius Nyerere Street (Old RCC Building, Opposite M& Z Motors) Ground Floor, Windhoek Namibia
DATE OF ISSUE	28 January 2022
CLOSING DATE AND TIME	02 March 2022 at 11H00 AM. (No late submissions/offers will be accepted)
OPENING OF BIDS (FOR SAFETY MEASURES, ONLY 50 BIDDERS WILL BE ALLOWED TO ATTEND THIS SESSION)	(No late submissions/offers will be accepted) Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representatives in attend-
OPENING OF BIDS (FOR SAFETY MEASURES, ONLY 50 BIDDERS WILL BE ALLOWED TO ATTEND	(No late submissions/offers will be accepted) Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representatives in attendance at: The Central Procurement Board of Namibia, 8161, Julius Nyerere Street (Old RCC Building, Opposite M& Z Motors), Ground Floor, Windhoek
OPENING OF BIDS (FOR SAFETY MEASURES, ONLY 50 BIDDERS WILL BE ALLOWED TO ATTEND THIS SESSION)	(No late submissions/offers will be accepted) Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representatives in attendance at: The Central Procurement Board of Namibia, 8161, Julius Nyerere Street (Old RCC Building, Opposite M& Z Motors), Ground Floor, Windhoek Namibia on 02 March 2022 at 11:05 AM. The Procurement Management Unit Central Procurement Board of Namibia 8161, Julius Nyerere Street (Old RCC Building, Opposite M& Z Motors), Ground Floor, Windhoek Email: procurement@cpb.org.na
OPENING OF BIDS (FOR SAFETY MEASURES, ONLY 50 BIDDERS WILL BE ALLOWED TO ATTEND THIS SESSION) GENERAL ENQUIRIES	(No late submissions/offers will be accepted) Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representatives in attendance at: The Central Procurement Board of Namibia, 8161, Julius Nyerere Street (Old RCC Building, Opposite M& Z Motors), Ground Floor, Windhoek Namibia on 02 March 2022 at 11:05 AM. The Procurement Management Unit Central Procurement Board of Namibia 8161, Julius Nyerere Street (Old RCC Building, Opposite M& Z Motors), Ground Floor, Windhoek Email: procurement@cpb.org.na Tel: +264 61 447700 All Requests for Clarifications should be addressed in writing to the email: clarification@cpb.org.na and reach the Procuring Agent not later than 16 February 2022. (14 days prior to the closing date for submission of bids).